THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

MARCH 17, 2011
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER FOR FIRE SUPRESSION IN THE FREEZER 
                          REPLACEMENT UNIT AT LINCOLN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
. 

ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve a change order #1 for addition of fire suppression in the freezer replacement at Lincoln Trail Elementary School.
FACTS


The Department of Housing is requiring fire suppression in the freezer unit at Lincoln Trail Elementary School. (See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITION OF FIRE SUPRESSION IN THE FREEZER UNIT AT LINCOLN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE AMOUNT OF $1,794.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITION OF FIRE SUPRESSION IN THE FREEZER UNIT AT LINCOLN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE AMOUNT OF $1,794.
